

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL NO. 40 OF 2025

Cg Power And Industrial Solutions Pvt LtdPETITIONER

Formerly Known As Crompton Greaves Ltd

V/S

Commissioner Of Central Excise, MumbaiRESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 4th February, 2026

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 11/02/2026 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)